## **CONCESSIONS GRANTED BY**

## <u>INDIA</u>

Tariffs

Tariff Item Number HS	Description of product	Customs Duty			
		Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession Rate of Duty Margin of Preference	Remarks	
1203.00	Copra	60%	15%		
1301.10	Seed Lac	60%	10%		
1301.20	Gum Arabic	60%	30%		
1301.90	Gum Damar	60%	10%		
1703.10	Cane Molasses	60%	30%		
1703.90	Other Molasses resulting from extraction or refining of sugar	60%	30%		
2505.10	Silica Sand and Quartz Sand (other than metal bearing sands of chapter 26).	60%	25%		
2505.90	Natural sands of all kinds whether or not coloured, other than metal bearing sand of chapter 26 (other than silica sand and quartz sand)	60%	25%		
2523.29	Portland Cement (Grey)	60%	25%		
Ex 2617.10	Antimony ore	40%	10%		
Ex 2809.20	Phosphoric acid for use in fertilizer	15%	20%		
Ex 2809.20	Phosphoric acid for use other than in fertilizer	70%	20%		
Ex 3503.00	Gelatin and Gelatin derivatives	60%	23%		

Tariff Item Number HS	Description of product	Customs Duty			
		Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession Rate of Duty Margin of Preference	Remarks	
Ex 4104.21	Calf leather-vegetable pretanned	60%	30%*	* 50% concession	
Ex 4104.22	Calf leather-pretanned (other than vegetable pretanned)	60%	30%*	for least developed country participants	
Ex 4104.29	Calf leather, tanned or retanned but not further prepared	60%	30%*		
Ex 4502.00	Sheets of cork	60%	25%		
5505.11 to 5505.45	Cotton Yarn	60%	30%		
5305.21	Abaca fibre-raw	40%	10%		
5305.29	Abaca fibre (other than raw)	40%	10%		
Ex 6902.10	Refractory bricks containing by weight singly or together more than 50% of the elements, Mg, Ca or Cr expressed as Mg.o, Cao or Cr2 or 03.	40%	30%		
Ex 6902.20	Refractory bricks containing by weight more than 50% of Alumina (Al <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub> ), of silica (S <sub>1</sub> O <sub>2</sub> ) or of a mixture or compound of these products.	40%	30%		
Ex 6902.90	Other refractory bricks	40%	30%		
7607.11	Aluminium foil of thickness not exceeding 0.2mm rolled but not further worked (not backed)	60%	20%		
7607.19	Aluminium foil of thickness not exceeding 0.2mm other than rolled but not further worked (not backed)	60%	20%		
7609.00	Tube and pipe fittings of aluminium	60%	15%		

Tariff Item Number HS	Description of product	Customs Duty		
		Base Rate of Duty	GSTP Concession Rate of Duty Margin of Preference	Remarks
7611.00	Aluminium reservoirs, tanks, vats, etc; of a capacity exceeding 300 litres	60%	15%	
7612.90	Aluminium casks, drums, cans, etc. not exceeding capacity of 300 litres excluding collapsible tubular containers.	60%	15%	
8429.52	Mechanical shovels and excavators (self-propelled with a 360° revolving super structure)	45%	20%	
8429.53	Other mechanical shovels and excavators (self-propelled)	45%	20%	
Ex 9806.00	Refractory bricks of special shape imported as part of industrial furnaces	40%	30%	

Concessions offered are on the basic rates of customs duty. There are no commitments on non-tariff measures.